

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**(Through Virtual Mode)**

Sr. No. 12

**CJ Court**

Case: CM 2668/2024 in  
LPA No. 106/2024  
CM 2757/2024

Sheri Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences and another ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate

v/s

Mehrum Nisa and others .... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

22.05.2024

Issue notice to the respondents in the condonation application returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List along with LPA No. 69/2024 on 05.08.2024.2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
22.05.2024  
Bir