

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM 2668/2024 in LPA 106/2024

Sheri Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences and Anr. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

Mehrun Nisa and Ors ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Ahmad Shah, Senior Advocate.
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

02.06..2025

CM 2668/2024 in LPA 106/2024

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel submits that this appeal has been inadvertently filed against two dead persons figuring at S. No 40 and 44 namely Ruksana Akhter and Shakeela Akhter. She submits that both Ruksana and Shakeela Akhter be deleted from the list of respondents.

Ordered accordingly.

Mr. Hanan, Advocate submits that he has no objection if the delay in filing the appeal is allowed.

Application is **disposed of**.

LPA 69/2024 CM 1475/2024 1476/2024

Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate and Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel seek and are granted time to address the arguments.

List on 15th July, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR) (RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2025

"ADIL"

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 76/2025 in WP(C) 336/2023

Rajesh Sharma and Ors ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Mohammad Jamal Sheikh and Ors ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

02.06..2025

List on 30th June, 2025 among first five cases.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR) (RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2025

"ADIL"