

S. No. 21
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 106/2024 in[SWP 1714/2016]

c/w

i) LPA 69/2024

SHERI KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ANR. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

None in LPA 69/2024.

Vs.

MEHRUN NISA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate for R-3 to 12, 14 to 37, 39 to 41 & 43 to 46.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.07.2025

LPA 106/2024

List on 09.09.2025, along with connected matter.

LPA 69/2024

None for the appellants. Await appearance.

List as above.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.07.2025

“Hilal”