

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 106/2024 in
[SWP 1714/2016] C/W
LPA 69/2024**

**SHERI KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ANR.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG



MEHRUN NISA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hana, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.12.2025

01. Due to non-availability of Mr. P.S. Ahmad learned counsel for the petitioners who is appearing in LPA No. 69/2024, the matter could not be considered today.

02. Adjourned.

03. List for consideration on 17th February 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.12.2025

"S. Nuzhati"