

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 106/2024
In SWP 1714/201
c/w i) LPA 69/2024

Sheri Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences & Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for The Appellants in
LPA 106/2024.

Vs.

Mehrun Nisa & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Senior Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate in LPA 106/2024.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.02.2026

- 01.** Heard in *part*.
- 02.** List for continuation of arguments on 4th March, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

17.02.2026

"HAMID"