

S. No. 08

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 106/2024 in
[SWP 1714/2016] c/w
LPA 69/2024**

SHERI KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

MEHRUN NISA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER
04.03.2026**

There is no representation on behalf of the appellants. Await
appearance.

List on 01.04.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
04.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"