

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 106/2024  
In SWP No. 1714/2016  
C/w LPA No. 69/2024

Sheri Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)  
and Anr.

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**Vs.**

Mehrun Nisa and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

01. Adjourned on the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.
02. This matter may not be treated as part heard.
03. Registry to list this matter on 11.05.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

01.04.2026

Manzoor